Department of Health

KRISTIN BOND MCCABE KLINE

License Number: ME98422
Data As Of 7/23/2025

Profession Medical Doctor

License ME98422

License Status Clear/Active

License Expiration Date 1/31/2027

License Original Issue Date 04/10/2007

Address of Record AdventHealth Corporate Offices

900 Hope Way
ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 32714
Controlled Substance Prescriber No
(for the Treatment of Chronic Non-
malignant Pain)
Discipline on File No
Public Complaint No

Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

Public Complaints
No Public Complaint Found

If alink does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
ADAMS, ABIGAIL L SUPERVISOR MEDICAL DOCTOR 107477 06/14/2021
ARCHIBALD, SANDRA KAYE SUPERVISOR MEDICAL DOCTOR 104271 06/14/2021

BACH, NATHAN SUPERVISOR OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 14627 06/14/2021


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name

BAHL, RAJIV

BERRIDGE, TERESA ANN
BEST, ALLYSON

BEYER, JUSTIN SCOTT
BOGDANOVSKA, SUZANA
CANALIZO, JOHN BUCKLEY
CARAKER, MARK KEVIN
CLIATT, THOMAS ARNE

COLTHARP, STEPHEN PLUNKETT IV

DILLARD, BARNEY EDWARD llI
DOUGLAS, DAVID W

EVERS, NATALIE MARIE
HOHLER, DANIEL CADE

JOYCE, MICHAEL D

KELLEY, AMY SUE

KROSS, JORDAN

LEE, ROENTGEN KWAN-REN
LIBERATORE, ANNA SARAH
LIVINGSTON, ROBERT TERENCE
MADEJCZYK, KATARZYNA IRENA
MANNING, OTILIA BADEA MD
MCCABE KLINE, KRISTIN BOND
MCDERMOTT, DANIEL THOMAS
MCLEOD, JAMAAL AKIL
MCNAMEE, JUSTIN JAMES
MENEZES, IVAN

MILLER, JACKIE R

MOSES, DUSTY ALLEN DR
MUCCIOLO, PAUL MD
NEWCOMER, GERARD JOSEPH
NGUYEN, DAVID HOANG
ONTELL, JAMES GREGORY
PALMA, ALEXANDER
PETROZZINO, VITO A

POCTA, MELISSA K

RADA, KRISTEN

RAMIA, MICHELLE MARIE
RAVEDE, SCOTT BRUCE

RIGA, PETER J

RIVERA, HECTOR LUIS MD
ROBERTS, JUDY JENNIFER DO
ROBINSON, JOHN P
RODRIGUEZ, ZUHEILY CHRISTINE
ROSADO, JOSE LUIS II
ROSERO, MAURICIO
SCRUGGS, DAWN-DIANNE
SIEGER, BRENT DAVID
SIMPSON, CLAIRE HANNAH

Relationship
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR

Profession

MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

License
132233
105178
135691
135074
11535
67318
92974
13469
110007
100317
125059
89128
14509
123892
92613
128965
9327
114737
83159
92625
114655
98422
15303
9178
12888
78170
5051
115932
69281
80410
9907
15243
116475
123472
102599
14490
116871
5559
10944
123989
9253
12972
124014
99512
122688
118092
84540
107740

Effective Date
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021



Name

SISKO, MATTHEW DAVID
SPRINGER, JASON
SWEARINGEN, STEVEN WAYNE
TAYLOR, JAY PATRICK

TRINH, WILLIAM

TUCKER, NANCY SUE MD
WEINER, TRACY | DO

WILSON, TARA DAYE

ZECEVIC, ANTONIA

Relationship
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR
SUPERVISOR

Profession

MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN
MEDICAL DOCTOR
MEDICAL DOCTOR

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

Name
FLAGLER COUNTY FIRE RESCUE

FORTNER, DENNIS LEROY Il

GENTRY, RACHAEL LEIGH

MCCABE KLINE, KRISTIN BOND
MCCOLE-PONS, SHARON AURORA

PALM COAST FIRE RESCUE DEPARTMENT, SERVICE PROVIDER

CITY

License
111919
16587
12926
83493
13891
68449
7471
81444
144789

Relationship Profession

SERVICE PROVIDER EMS SERVICE PROVIDER
ALS

PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

ASSISTANT

PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

ASSISTANT

SUBORDINATE MEDICAL DOCTOR

PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN

ASSISTANT

ALS

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and

enforcement database.

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

EMS SERVICE PROVIDER

Effective Date
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021
06/14/2021

Effective
License Date

1801 8/15/2014

9105894 12/1/2015

9108099 12/1/2015

98422  6/14/2021
9108757 12/11/2015

1802 8/15/2014



	KRISTIN BOND MCCABE KLINE
	License Number: ME98422
	Secondary Locations
	Discipline/Admin Action
	Emergency Actions
	Discipline Cases
	Public Complaints

	Supervising Practitioners
	Subordinate Practitioners

