



## KRISTIN BOND MCCABE KLINE

### License Number: ME98422

Data As Of 1/25/2026

Professional	Medical Doctor
License	ME98422
License Status	Clear/Active
License Expiration Date	1/31/2027
License Original Issue Date	04/10/2007
Address of Record	AdventHealth Corporate Offices 900 Hope Way ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 32714
Controlled Substance Prescriber (for the Treatment of Chronic Non-malignant Pain)	No
Discipline on File	No
Public Complaint	No

### Secondary Locations

No secondary locations found.

### Discipline/Admin Action

### Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

### Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

### Public Complaints

No Public Complaint Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

#### Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Box C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

### Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Professional	License	Effective Date
ADAMS, ABIGAIL L	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	107477	06/14/2021
ARCHIBALD, SANDRA KAYE	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	104271	06/14/2021
BACH, NATHAN	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	14627	06/14/2021

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
BAHL, RAJIV	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	132233	06/14/2021
BERRIDGE, TERESA ANN	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	105178	06/14/2021
BEST, ALLYSON	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	135691	06/14/2021
BEYER, JUSTIN SCOTT	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	135074	06/14/2021
BOGDANOVSKA, SUZANA	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11535	06/14/2021
CANALIZO, JOHN BUCKLEY	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	67318	06/14/2021
CARAKER, MARK KEVIN	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	92974	06/14/2021
CLIATT, THOMAS ARNE	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13469	06/14/2021
COLTHARP, STEPHEN PLUNKETT IV	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	110007	06/14/2021
DILLARD, BARNEY EDWARD III	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	100317	06/14/2021
DOUGLAS, DAVID W	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	125059	06/14/2021
EVERS, NATALIE MARIE	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	89128	06/14/2021
HOHLER, DANIEL CADE	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	14509	06/14/2021
JOYCE, MICHAEL D	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	123892	06/14/2021
KELLEY, AMY SUE	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	92613	06/14/2021
KROSS, JORDAN	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	128965	06/14/2021
LEE, ROENTGEN KWAN-REN	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9327	06/14/2021
LIBERATORE, ANNA SARAH	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	114737	06/14/2021
LIVINGSTON, ROBERT TERENCE	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	83159	06/14/2021
MADEJCZYK, KATARZYNA IRENA	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	92625	06/14/2021
MANNING, OTILIA BADEA MD	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	114655	06/14/2021
MCCABE KLINE, KRISTIN BOND	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	98422	06/14/2021
MCDERMOTT, DANIEL THOMAS	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	15303	06/14/2021
MCLEOD, JAMAAL AKIL	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9178	06/14/2021
MCNAMEE, JUSTIN JAMES	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	12888	06/14/2021
MENEZES, IVAN	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	78170	06/14/2021
MILLER, JACKIE R	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	5051	06/14/2021
MOSES, DUSTY ALLEN DR	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	115932	06/14/2021
MUCCIOLI, PAUL MD	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	69281	06/14/2021
NEWCOMER, GERARD JOSEPH	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	80410	06/14/2021
NGUYEN, DAVID HOANG	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9907	06/14/2021
ONTELL, JAMES GREGORY	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	15243	06/14/2021
PALMA, ALEXANDER	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	116475	06/14/2021
PETROZZINO, VITO A	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	123472	06/14/2021
POCTA, MELISSA K	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	102599	06/14/2021
RADA, KRISTEN	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	14490	06/14/2021
RAMIA, MICHELLE MARIE	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	116871	06/14/2021
RAVEDE, SCOTT BRUCE	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	5559	06/14/2021
RIGA, PETER J	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	10944	06/14/2021
RIVERA, HECTOR LUIS MD	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	123989	06/14/2021
ROBERTS, JUDY JENNIFER DO	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	9253	06/14/2021
ROBINSON, JOHN P	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	12972	06/14/2021
RODRIGUEZ, ZUHEILY CHRISTINE	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	124014	06/14/2021
ROSADO, JOSE LUIS II	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	99512	06/14/2021
ROSERO, MAURICIO	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	122688	06/14/2021
SCRUGGS, DAWN-DIANNE	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	118092	06/14/2021
SIEGER, BRENT DAVID	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	84540	06/14/2021
SIMPSON, CLAIRE HANNAH	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	107740	06/14/2021

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
SISKO, MATTHEW DAVID	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	111919	06/14/2021
SPRINGER, JASON	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	16587	06/14/2021
SWARINGEN, STEVEN WAYNE	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	12926	06/14/2021
TAYLOR, JAY PATRICK	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	83493	06/14/2021
TRINH, WILLIAM	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	13891	06/14/2021
TUCKER, NANCY SUE MD	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	68449	06/14/2021
WEINER, TRACY I DO	SUPERVISOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	7471	06/14/2021
WILSON, TARA DAYE	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	81444	06/14/2021
ZECEVIC, ANTONIA	SUPERVISOR	MEDICAL DOCTOR	144789	06/14/2021

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

## Subordinate Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
ALLCARE MEDICAL TRANSPORT	SERVICE PROVIDER	EMS SERVICE PROVIDER ALS	10092	12/8/2025
FLAGLER COUNTY FIRE RESCUE	SERVICE PROVIDER	EMS SERVICE PROVIDER ALS	1801	8/15/2014
FORTNER, DENNIS LEROY III	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9105894	12/1/2015
GENTRY, RACHAEL LEIGH	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9108099	12/1/2015
MCCABE KLINE, KRISTIN BOND	SUBORDINATE	MEDICAL DOCTOR	98422	6/14/2021
MC COLE-PONS, SHARON AURORA	PRESCRIBING PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT	9108757	12/11/2015
PALM COAST FIRE RESCUE DEPARTMENT, SERVICE PROVIDER CITY		EMS SERVICE PROVIDER ALS	1802	8/15/2014

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.